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XIV.—MENTAL HOSPITALS AND HEALTH DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Number
of Persons.

Item.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.. 1921-22.

1921-22. j VOTE No. 28—continued.

1 Salaries—continued.

Unclassified.
4 Inspectors of Health— £

1 at £380 ... ... 380
2 at £330 ... ... 660
1 at £320 ... ... 320

I 1,360
4 Port Health Officers—

1 at £300 ... ... 300
1 at £125 ... ... 125
1 at £115 ... ... 115
1 at £75 . . ... 75

1 Medical Officer at £175 ...
3 Medical Officers at £150 ...
2 Medical Officers at £100 ...
1 Analyst at £250 - ...
1Analyst at £200
1 Pathologist at £200
1 Pathologist at £100
1 Bacteriologist at £100
50 Medical Officers (Native) —

4 at £100 ... . ... 400
1 at £100 (6 months) ... .. 50
lat£75 ... ... 75
3 at £75 (6 months) ... ... 113
2 at £60 ... ... 120
1 at £60 (6 months) ... ... 30
1 at £52 (6 months) ... ... 26
7 at £50 ... ... 350
12 at £50 (6 months) ... ... 300
3 at £40 ... ... 120
1 at £40 (6 months) ... ... 20
2 at £35 (6 months) ... ... 35
1 at £30 (6 months) ... ... 15
2 at £25 ... ... 50
8 at £25 (6 months) ... ... 100
1 at £20 (6 months) ... ... 10

615
175
450
200
250
200
200
100
100

71
1,814

426
5,464

Less estimated credits under Section 48, Public
Revenues Act, 1910 ...

109,215
14,000
95,215

2

3

4
5

Other Charges for and incidental to—
General Administration—

'"Advertising, photographs, books, newspapers, and
other publications

Allowances to officers temporarily performing
higher duties

Analysts paid by fees
fFreight, cartage, and transport charges
Grant in respect of midwifery (pupil nurses' fees

paid)—
St. Helens Hospital, Auckland ... ...
St. Helens Hospital, Gisborne
St. Helens Hospital, Wellington
St. Helens Hospital, Christchurch
St. Helens Hospital, Dunedin
St. Helens Hospital, Invercargill

300

100
150
50

6
7
8
9

10
11

117
37

194
97

105
65

* Also ipea •s under othsr items. f Also appears under " Hospitals and Cha:ritable Institi itions."
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