## $Appropriations \ for \ Consolidated \ Fund \ Services.$

## XIV.—MENTAL HOSPITALS AND HEALTH DEPARTMENTS—continued.

Number of Persons.	Item.	m. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH—continued.  VOTE No. 28—continued.				1921–22.	
1921–22.						0	
	1.	Salaries—continued.				£	£
		Unclassi	FIED.				
		4 Inspectors of Health—			£		•
		1 at £380 2 at £330	• • •	•••	$\frac{380}{660}$		
		1 at £320			320		
		_ === ===				1,360	
		4 Port Health Officers—			200		
		1 at £300 1 at £125			$\frac{300}{125}$		
		1 at £115			115		
		1 at £75			75		
		175 11 1 0 10				615	
		1 Medical Officer at £175 3 Medical Officers at £150	• • •		•••	175	
		2 Medical Officers at £100	•••	•••		$\frac{450}{200}$	
		1 Analyst at £250	•••	•••		$\frac{250}{250}$	
		1 Analyst at £200	•••	•••		200	
		1 Pathologist at £200		•••		200	
		1 Pathologist at £100		•••	•••	100	
		1 Bacteriologist at £100 50 Medical Officers (Native		***	•••	100	
		4 at £100	') ·		400		
	) [	1 at £100 (6 months)			50		z
		1 at £75			75		
		3 at £75 (6 months)	• • •	• • • •	113		•
		2 at £60 1 at £60 (6 months)	•••	• • • •	$\frac{120}{30}$		
		1 at £52 (6 months)			26	1	
		7 at £50			350		
		12 at £50 (6 months)		• • •	300		
		3 at £40		•••	120		
		1 at £40 (6 months) 2 at £35 (6 months)	• • •	•••	$\begin{vmatrix} 20 \\ 35 \end{vmatrix}$		
		1 at £30 (6 months)	•••	•••	15		
	1	2 at £25			50	1	
		8 at £25 (6 months)			100		
71		1 at £20 (6 months)	•••	•••	10		
106						1,814	
426						5,464	
					-	109,215	
		Less estimated credits Revenues Act, 1910	under S	ection 48, 	Public	14,000	
				•	-	95,215	
		OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INC	IDENTAL	то	-		
	2	General Administration— *Advertising, photographs,	books	newsnane	rs. and		
		other publications				300	
	3	Allowances to officers	tempora	rily perf	orming		
		higher duties	• • •	•••		100	
	5	Analysts paid by fees †Freight, cartage, and tran	enort abo		•••	150 50	
	"	Grant in respect of midv			es' fees	90	
	6	paid)— St. Helens Hospital, Aud	ekland			117	
	7	St. Helens Hospital, Aud St. Helens Hospital, Gis		•••		37	
	8	St. Helens Hospital, We	llington	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		194	
	9	St. Helens Hospital, Chi	ristchurch	ı		97	•
	10	St. Helens Hospital, Du	nedin			105	

<sup>\*</sup> Also appears under other items.

<sup>†</sup> Also appears under "Hospitals and Charitable Institutions."